## Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form 8-K

CVR PARTNERS, LP Form 8-K March 12, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

\_\_\_\_

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 12, 2015

CVR PARTNERS, LP

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other 001-35120

jurisdiction of (Commission File Number)

incorporation)

2277 Plaza Drive, Suite 500 Sugar Land, Texas 77479

(Address of principal executive offices, including

56-2677689

(I.R.S. Employer

Identification Number)

zip code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (281) 207-3200

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

## Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form 8-K

#### Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 12, 2015, CVR Partners, LP, or the "Partnership," posted an investor presentation to its website at www.cvrpartners.com under the tab "Investor Relations". The information included in the presentation provides an overview of the Partnership's strategy and performance and includes, among other things, information concerning the fertilizer market. The presentation is intended to be made available to unitholders, analysts and investors, including investor groups participating in forums such as sponsored investor conferences, during the first quarter of 2015. The presentation is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information in this Current Report on Form 8-K and Exhibit 99.1 attached hereto are being furnished pursuant to Item 7.01 of Form 8-K and will not, except to the extent required by applicable law or regulation, be deemed filed by the Partnership for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor will any of such information or exhibits be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

The following exhibit is being "furnished" as part of this Current Report on Form 8-K:

99.1 Slides from management presentation.

# Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form 8-K

# **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 12, 2015 CVR Partners, LP

By: CVR GP, LLC, its general partner

By: /s/ Susan M. Ball

Susan M. Ball

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer